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Thanks for purchasing this product. Please read this manual instruction carefully in
order to know how to use this product correctly before operation. Please pay 
more attention to some important safety warning and keep this manual book 
properly for future use. 

Note: Our Company reserves the right to revise the design and description of this 
product without any further notice. Please refer to the actual color of this product.
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Safety and maintenance 

1. Important Safety Warning.

  2. Environment for usage.

  3. People who are not suitable to use this product.

EN

People who are suffering from osteoporosis are not suitable to use this product.
People who are suffering from heart disease or carrying electronic medical 
equipment such as heart pacemaker are not suitable to use this product.
People who are suffering from fever are not suitable to use this product.
Pregnant women or women that are in menses period are not suitable to use this
product.
People who got injured or skin disease are not suitable to use this product.
Children under 14-year old or people mentally unbalanced without being  
Supervised are not allowed to use this machine.
People who are told by doctor to have rest or people who feel unwell are not 
suitable to use this product.
People whose bodies are wet are forbidden to use this product.
The appliance has a heated surface.persons insensitive to Heat must be careful 
when using the appliance.

Please don't use it under high temperature and moist environment such as
bathroom.
Please don't use it immediately while the environmental temperature 
changes sharply.
Please don't use it under heavy-dusty or caustic environment.
Please don't use it where there is not enough space or not good ventilation.

Don't allow children to touch moveable part of this product.
Please use well-grounding power supply suited to this product.
Please pull out the plug after use or before cleaning to avoid injury or 
damage to the product.
Please operate this product according to this manual instruction.
Don't use accessories which are not recommended.
Don't use this product outdoors.
Any other usage that is not listed in this manual instruction is forbidden.
20 minutes of usage each time is recommended.
Please don't use it if the leather is broken or damaged.
Please don't drop anything into this product.
Please don't fall asleep while using this product.
Please don't use it if drunk or feel unwell.
Please don't use it within one hour after having meal.
Please don't make the massage function too strong for avoiding Injury.
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  Safety and maintenance 

5. Maintenance.

6. Solution of ordinary malfunctions.

EN

  4. Safety.

Check the voltage if it is suitable to the specification of this product.
Don't use wet hand to pull the plug.
Don't make water go inside this product to avoid electric shock or cause 
damage to this product.
Don't damage the wires or change the circuit of this product.
Don't use wet cloth to clean the electric parts such as switch and plug.
Be away from this product under power cut state to avoid injury if the power 
comeback suddenly.
Stop using this product while it works abnormal, and please consult local agent
immediately.
Stop using this product if you feel unwell, and please consult health care doctor.
This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, 
unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its Service 
agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

This product should be maintained by certain appointed agents, users are 
prohibited to disassemble or maintain by themselves.
Please don't forget to cut the power after usage.
Don't use this product if the socket looses.
If this product will be left unused for long, please curl up the wires and reserve this 
product in dry and dustless environment.
Don't reserve this product under high temperature or near fire and avoid longtime 
direct sunshine.
If the detachable cord / supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the   
manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid
a Hazard.
Please clean this product by dry cloth. Don't use thinner, benzene or alcohol.
The mechanical components of this product are specially designed and made, it is 
not necessary to be specially maintained.
Don't roll or pull this product above uneven ground, it should be lifted before
moving.
Please use it intermittently; don't make this product work continuously for long.

It is nature movement voice if the motor sounds while in usage.
If the controller can't work normally, please check the plug and socket if they are 
connected strongly and make sure the switch is turned on.
If the rated working time is over, the product will automatically activate the power-
off button; If this product works continuously for long, the temperature protector
will make the product automatically power-off, it should be used again after half
an hour's rest.
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1. Pillow pad
2. Arms airbags assembly
3. Seat cushion
4. Leg frame
5. Foot frame
6. Front shrouding
7. Back cushion
8. LED colorful light
9. Decorating strip
10. Armrest
11. Slide side plate
12. Chassis back cover
13. Caster
14. Hand controller
15. The chassis cover
16. The movable pulley
17. Power cord and plug
18. Power cord socket
19. Fuse box
20. Power switch
21. Manual controller
      wire socket

Name and function of components
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Designed with a set of vertically movable, four wheel driven muted intelligent
massage hands.
Designed with emulation massage methods of shiatsu, kneading, tapping,
Knocking, simultaneous kneading and tapping.
Designed with five automatic massage function: comfort, relax, decompress, neck 
and shoulder, back and waist.
Designed with three massage memory function : M1, M2 and M3.
Manual massage for the upper body with five options : partial, fixed, overall, neck 
and shoulder, back and waist massage. Each massage method with three levels 
of speed adjustable. In the state of fixed massage, the massage hands can be 
moved up and down; In the state of tapping, shiatsu and knocking, the width 
between the two kneading balls is adjustable with three levels: wide, medium and narrow.
Air pressure massage function: three modes for choice, full body air pressure, 
arms (8pcs airbags), footrest (20pcs airbags), with three intensity optional.
Back heating function, use carbon fiber as infrared heating source.

The calfrest is extendable to suite your height.
Featuring the advanced "forward-sliding recline" technology. Enable full 
reclination for space-saving optimisation.
The backrest lie down with the slide rail moving, seat part rise up, formed state of
Zero gravity gradually.
The calf rest and backrest can be reclined together and automatic lie-down mode 
adjustment function. 

With led blue light artistic effect on armrest.

Function
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Figure: plug in                                  Figure: position of the power switch 

Press the power button to start massage
Detecting shoulder position and massage points, please wait till detection finished
If the detecting position has deviation on actual shoulder position, adjust the position
by the up and down buttons to get a suitable position. The shoulder position has
10 grades. If without adjusting within 10s, enter into massage automatically.

Buttons Description Display

Move the massage balls upward to a suitable position

Move the massage balls downward to a suitable position

Shoulder
adjust

High shoulder position

Suitable shoulder position

Low shoulder position  

Choose massage function to start massage
Memory massage

   Choose any of M1, M2, M3, it will back to the stored massage models to massage.

Buttons Description Display

Memory
massage

Display the stored 
massage models

Display the stored 
massage models

Display the stored 
massage models

Method of usage

1. Switch power supply on

2. Start massage
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Method of usage

Characterization of automatic massage

Auto F1

Auto F2

Auto F3

Auto F4

Auto F5

Function Button Massage characterization Display

C
haracterization of 

autom
atic m

assage

RELAX 

COMFORT

Decompress

Neck & 
shoulder

Back &
waist

Depth massage on acupressure point,
relax ache area

Relax body muscles and bones

Promote blood circulation

Massage focus on neck and shoulder

Massage focus on back and waist

Upper body manual operation, lower body manual operation
 1) Upper body manual operation

Function Button DisplayAdjusting of massage balls

Operation 

Speed

Width

Speed, width

Speed

Speed, width

Speed

Speed, width

3 speed adjustable

3 width adjustable
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Method of usage

Air massage

Other manual functions

H0

H1

H2

H3

H4

Function Button DisplayDescription

Back stretch

Massage hand move up

Fixed position massage

Back and forth massage on small area (partial)

Back and forth massage on upper body (overall)

Back and forth massage on upper body (neck 
and shoulder)

Back and forth massage on upper body (back 
and waist)

Massage hand move down

Massage position adjusting (in 
fixed point, partial modes, the 
massage position is adjustable)

Function Button DisplayDescription

Heating Back far infrared heating function, has warm 
feeling after 3mins

Function Button DisplayDescription

Full air

Arms

Legs

Intensity

Air massage on arms, legs, footrest

Air massage on arms

Air massage on legs, footrest

3 levels adjustable

Feet

Arm

Feet

Arm

Arm

Feet
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Method of usage
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SA  1 Memory

SA  2 Memory

SA  3 Memory

Other manual functions

Function Button Description

Rise up
button

Lie-down
button 

Auto lie-
down mode

Press this button, backrest goes up slowly, and calf rest goes 
down, stop when release it. If up to top, stop rising, sounds
with "di-di-di" alarming.  

Press this button, backrest goes down slowly, and calf rest 
goes up, stop when release it. If down to bottom, stop down, 
sounds with "di-di-di" alarming.  

The modes will change accordingly with each press, total 
with 3 modes

3. Turn off power, stop massage
In massage process, press red button, all the massage function will stop, and you can 
store the massage modes, the back rest and calf rest will restore automatically.
If up to the setting time, all the massage function will stop, but the back rest and calf
rest will not restore.

Memory function: manual controller screen will glitter with "memory", you can choose
M1, M2 or M3 as you need to store it, and the screen will display corresponding icons
or press power button again, stop the machine, the massage hands, backrest, footrest
will restore, or wait for 10s, it will stop automatically, massage hands, backrest, footrest
will restore

Function Button Display

Memory
massage
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Method of usage
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Cut off the power of the whole machine.
Figure (Switch power off)

Diagram of the switch position of power supply Power switch method map

4. Calf rest linkage pole installation
Open the packing(figure 1), switch on, move the massage chair through manual 
controller to the position as (figure 2)

figure 1 figure 2
 

Take off the linkage pole from the seat inside, align at the hole, insert in the pin
roll.(Figure 3)
The installation finished. (Figure 4)

figure 3 figure 4

figure 5

After the linkage pole installed, through the manual controller to restore the backrest,
(figure 5), then install the calf rest. 
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Method of usage

EN

6. Pillow and backrest pad's dismounting and use manual

Using pillows can reduce the kneading massage intensity on shoulder andneck,according
to your needs to decide whether the pillow pad is needed(recommend headcushions).
Backrest cushion and backrest connected byzipper (1), head cushion and backrest pad
connected by thread gluing (2)

5. Calf installation

Install the rotating shaft incalf fixed axis first, noticed the hole should be aligned,
so that the R shape pin assembly (chart 1)
After calf is connected with the fixed axis aligned, then insert (chart 2)

(chart 1) (chart 2)

Plug R pin, then moved to the other side of the calf, and the plug R pin (chart 3)
Finished (chart 4)

(chart 3) (chart 4)

Thread gluingZipper

(1) (2)
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Method of usage

7. Floor Protection
Put the heavy massage chairs on the wood floor for a longtime may damage thefloor, 
so please place a carpet or other object to avoid this damage.

Do not move the chairs with its wheels on wood floor, rough ground 
or in anarrow space. Two people are required to lift the chair.During 
the lifting period, the windscreen and backrest cover grooves as the 
focal point(Please do not lift armrest directly)NOTED

8. Method of movement

Make sure that all wires are far above the ground, tilt the backrest backward to acertain 
degree (with the gravity center resting on the wheels), push the chair forwardor 
backward with your hands and finally resume the chair to the normal position in aslow 
and gentle manner.

NOTED

During movementyou must turn off the power switch firstand then 
unplug the power line and hand controller connecting line
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Model: Massaggio Eccellente
Name: Massage Chair
Rated voltage: 110-120V~ 60Hz
                             220-240V~ 50Hz/60Hz
Rated power input: 150W
Rated time: 20Min
Safety structure: Class I

Material  introduction: PVC, PA, steel parts and electric & electron parts 

MATERIAL PU   LEATHER CLOTH    WOOD

Product specification

Manufacturer's declaration: Product is compliant with Directive: 2014/53/EU.
Full text of declaration of conformity is available online
https://restlords.com/en/declaration
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Dear user, you can contribute to environmental protection.
Be environmentally responsible and return your used equipment to the relevant
collection point designated by your local administration. The materials used to

manufacture the device may be valuable recyclable resources and, if disposed of
incorrectly, can pose a risk to the natural environment.

Remember - do not dispose of the device together with your household waste.
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Spis treści

Dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu. Prosimy o dokładne przeczytanie instrukcji
obsługi, aby przed uruchomieniem fotela masującego poznać wszystkie jego funkcje
i możliwości. W szczególności prosimy o zapoznanie się z przeciwwskazaniami oraz
zasadami bezpiecznego użytkowania.
Uwaga: Sprzedawca zastrzega sobie prawa do zmiany i interpretacji projektu fotela 
masującego. Kolor zilustrowany w instrukcji obsługi nie reprezentuje aktualnej 
kolorystyki fotela masującego.
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1. Bezpieczeństwo.

  2. Środowisko.

  3. Kto nie powinien korzystać z urządzenia - przeciwwskazania.

Osoby cierpiące na osteoporozę nie powinny korzystać z tego urządzenia. 
Osoby cierpiące na choroby serca lub noszące elektroniczne urządzenia medyczne,
takie jak rozrusznik serca, nie powinny korzystać z tego urządzenia.
Osoby z gorączką nie powinny korzystać z tego urządzenia. 
Kobiety w ciąży lub w okresie menstruacji nie powinny korzystać z tego urządzenia.
Osoby, które doznały urazów lub cierpią na choroby skóry nie powinny korzystać
z tego urządzenia. 
Dzieci poniżej 14 roku życia lub osoby z zaburzeniami psychicznymi nie powinny
korzystać z tego urządzenia bez nadzoru.
Osoby, którym lekarz zalecił odpoczynek lub osoby, które źle się czują, nie powinny
korzystać z tego urządzenia.
Osoby, których ciała są mokre, nie mogą korzystać z tego produktu.
Urządzenie posiada podgrzewaną powierzchnię. Osoby niewrażliwe na ciepło muszą
zachować ostrożność podczas korzystania z urządzenia

Nie pozwalaj dzieciom dotykać ruchomych części fotela masującego.
Podłącz fotel masujący do gniazda z tzw. uziemieniem. 
Aby uniknąć obrażeń lub uszkodzenia produktu, wyciągnij wtyczkę po zakończeniu
użytkowania oraz przed czyszczeniem fotela.
Używaj fotela masującego zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi.
Nie stosuj akcesoriów, które nie są zalecane. 
Nie używaj fotela masującego na zewnątrz budynków.
Używanie fotela masującego w sposób nieokreślony w instrukcji jest zabronione.
Rekomendowane jest używanie fotela masującego w 15 minutowych cyklach.
Nie używaj fotela masującego, gdy materiał pokrywający go jest uszkodzony.
Nie wrzucaj niczego do wnętrza urządzenia.
Nie zasypiaj podczas korzystania z urządzenia. 
Nie używaj fotela masującego, gdy jesteś pod wpływem alkoholu
oraz kiedy źle się czujesz.
Nie korzystaj z fotela masującego wcześniej niż na godzinę po spożyciu posiłku.
Nie ustawiaj dużej siły masażu w pierwszych etapach korzystania z fotela masującego.

Nie używaj fotela masującego w pomieszczeniach o dużej temperaturze i wilgoci
powietrza.
Nie używaj fotela masującego od razu po gwałtownych zmianach temperatury.
Nie używaj fotela masującego w miejscach silnie zakurzonych.
Nie używaj fotela masującego w miejscach gdzie nie ma wystarczającej przestrzeni,
bądź cyrkulacji powietrza.

Bezpieczeństwo i użytkowanie
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  4. Bezpieczeństwo.

Sprawdź, czy napięcie sieci elektrycznej w gniazdku odpowiada specyfikacji technicznej
fotela masującego.
Nie wyciągaj wtyczki mokrą ręką.
Nie dopuszczaj do przedostania się wody do wnętrza urządzenia, gdyż może to skutkować
porażeniem prądem lub uszkodzeniem urządzenia.
Nie używaj fotela masującego, gdy jego przewody są uszkodzone.
Czyść fotel masujący za pomocą suchej szmatki lub specjalnych środków do tego
przeznaczonych.
Nie zbliżaj się do urządzenia w stanie odcięcia zasilania, aby uniknąć obrażeń
w przypadku nagłego powrotu zasilania.
Nie używaj fotela masującego, gdy działa nieprawidłowo, koniecznie skonsultuj się
ze sprzedawcą.
Przerwij korzystanie z fotela masującego, kiedy poczujesz się źle, skonsultuj się
z lekarzem.
Urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci) o ograniczonych
zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych lub umysłowych, lub nieposiadające doświadczenia
i wiedzy, chyba że korzystają pod nadzorem lub otrzymały instrukcje dotyczące użytkowania
urządzenia od osoby odpowiedzialnej za ich bezpieczeństwo.
Pilnuj dzieci, by nie bawiły się urządzeniem.
Jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony, musi zostać wymieniony przez producenta,
jego przedstawiciela serwisowego lub podobnie wykwalifikowane osoby,
aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa.

Bezpieczeństwo i użytkowanie

6. Rozwiązania zwykłych usterek.

Naturalnym jest odgłos pracujących siłowników w momencie używania fotela
masującego.
Jeżeli panel sterujący nie działa poprawnie, sprawdź czy fotel masujący jest podłączony
poprawnie oraz czy włącznik jest w pozycji „ON”.
Jeżeli fotel masujący używany jest bez przerwy przez długi czas, to w momencie
osiągnięcia wysokiej temperatury nastąpi automatyczne wyłączenie.
Należy odczekać co najmniej pół godziny, aby móc dalej korzystać z fotela masującego.

5. Konserwacja.

To urządzenie powinno być konserwowane przez wyznaczonych przedstawicieli,
użytkownikom zabrania się samodzielnego demontażu i konserwacji.
Pamiętaj o wyłączeniu fotela masującego po zakończeniu korzystania.
Nie korzystaj z urządzenia, jeżeli gniazdo wtykowe się poluzuje. 
Jeżeli fotel masujący miałby być przez długi czas nieużywany, zwiń kabel, osłoń go
i umieść w suchym pomieszczeniu.
Nie ustawiaj fotela masującego w pobliżu ognia i chroń go przed długotrwałym
działaniem promieni słonecznych.
Jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony, musi zostać wymieniony przez producenta,
jego przedstawiciela serwisowego lub inne osoby o podobnych kwalifikacjach,
aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa.
Urządzenie czyść suchą szmatką. Nie stosuj rozcieńczalnika, benzenu lub alkoholu.
Elementy mechaniczne tego urządzenia zostały specjalnie zaprojektowane
i wykonane, nie wymagają specjalnej konserwacji.
Nie przesuwaj fotela masującego po nierównej powierzchni.
Z urządzenia korzystaj z przerwami; nie należy utrzymywać urządzenia w stanie
ciągłej pracy przez dłuższy czas.
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1. Poduszka pod głowę
2. Masażer przedramion
3. Siedzisko
4. Masażer łydek
5. Masażer stóp
6. Osłona przednia
7. Oparcie
8. Oświetlenie LED
9. Element dekoracyjny
10. Podłokietnik 
11. Osłona boczna
12. Osłona mechanizmów
13. Osłona tyłu
14. Pilot
15. Osłona sterownika
16. Kółka
17. Przewód zasilający
18. Gniazdo zasilania
19. Bezpiecznik
20. Włącznik
21. Gniazdo pilota

Schemat fotela
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Zaprojektowany z zestawem czterech wyciszonych, inteligentnych ramion masujących
poruszających się w pionie.
5 technik masażu: shiatsu, ugniatanie, rozbijanie, oklepywanie, masaż synchroniczny
(oklepywanie z ugniataniem).
5 programów automatycznych: Relax, Comfort, Decompress, Neck & Shoulder,
Back & Waist.
Możliwość zapisania 3 własnych programów automatycznych.
Możliwość wyboru zakresu masażu górnych części ciała: masaż punktowy, odcinkowy,
całościowy, karku i ramion, pleców i talii. Każda metoda masażu ma trzy poziomy
regulacji prędkości.
W masażu punktowym i częściowym możliwość dokładnego wybrania miejsca
prowadzenia masażu. W przypadku masażu oklepującego, shiatsu i opukiwania,
szerokość pomiędzy dwoma kulkami ugniatającymi można regulować na trzech
poziomach: szeroko, średnio i wąsko.
Funkcja masażu poduszkami powietrznymi: trzy tryby do wyboru, na całe ciało,
ramiona (8 szt poduszek powietrznych), podnóżek (20 szt poduszek powietrznych),
z trzema poziomami intensywności.
Ogrzewane oparcie promieniami podczerwonymi.
Dzięki ledowemu niebieskiemu światłu uzyskujemy artystyczny efekt na podłokietniku.
Podnóżek dopasowuje się do wzrostu.
Funkcja Zero Wall, technologia umożliwiająca zaoszczędzenie zajmowanego
miejsca podczas masażu poprzez ustawienie fotela masującego tuż przy ścianie,
bez konieczności zabierania miejsca na rozkładanie oparcie.
Zero Gravity - możliwość komfortowego ułożenia w fotelu masującym.
Podnóżek i oparcie można rozłożyć jednocześnie - funkcja automatycznej regulacji
trybu leżenia.

Funkcje i działanie
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Arm

Feet

Back

Buttocks

Min Auto
App

3D
1212

34

12 12 12 12

Memory 

Uwaga:
Przedstawiony wyświetlacz
odnosi się do tego
konkretnego produktu.

Sposób użytkowania
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Shoulder
adjust

High shoulder position

Suitable shoulder position

Low shoulder position  

Zapamiętane
masaże

1. Podłączanie zasilania

2. Początek masażu

Sposób użytkowania

Schemat podłączenia wtyczki Schemat włączników

Wciśnij czerwony przycisk (Power).
Mechanizm przeprowadzi skanowanie linii kręgosłupa oraz wyszuka najwyższy punkt
górnych partii ciała, do którego będzie odbywać się masaż.
Jeżeli mechanizm nie jest dopasowany do pozycji ramion można go ustawić za pomocą
przycisków podnoszących lub opuszczających mechanizm, istnieje 10 poziomów.
Program automatyczny uruchamia się po 10 sekundach od ustawienia wysokości ramion.

Przesuń mechanizm do góry, aby osiągnąć poziom ramion

Przesuń mechanizm do dołu, aby osiągnąć poziom ramion

Wybierz funkcję masażu, by rozpocząć masaż.
Zapamiętane masaże

Wciśnij przycisk M, M2 lub M3, aby zachować przeprowadzony masaż w jednej z trzech pamięci.

Przyciski Opis Wyświetlacz

Wyświetla zapisane
modele masażu

Przyciski Opis Wyświetlacz

Wyświetla zapisane
modele masażu

Wyświetla zapisane
modele masażu
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Tryby automatyczne masaży

Auto F1

Auto F2

Auto F3

Auto F4

Auto F5

Funkcja

Tryby autom
atyczne

m
asaży

RELAX 

COMFORT

Decompress

Neck & 
shoulder

Back &
waist

Głęboki masaż, relaks w obszarach bólu

Spokojny masaż, rozluźniający mięśnie

Masaż wspomagający krążenie krwi

Masaż skoncentrowany na górnych odcinkach
kręgosłupa

Masaż skoncentrowany na dolnych odcinkach
kręgosłupa, pośladkach oraz udach

Techniki masażu górnych partii ciała, techniki masażu dolnych partii ciała
 1) Techniki masażu górnych partii ciała

Możliwość dopasowania masażu pod względem

Operacje 

Szybkość

Szerokość

(Dogłębne uciskanie) Szybkość, szerokość

(Ugniatania) Szybkość

(Oklapywanie) Szybkość, szerokość

(Ugniatanie z oklepywaniem) Szybkość

(Rozbijanie) Szybkość, szerokość

3 poziomy szybkości

3 poziomy szybkości

Sposób użytkowania

Przyciski Opis Wyświetlacz

Funkcja Przyciski Wyświetlacz
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Masaż za pomocą poduszek powietrznych

Inne manualne funkcje

H0

H1

H2

H3

H4

Rozciąganie pleców

Przesuwa mechanizm w górę

Stała pozycja masażu (fixed), punktowy

Mały obszar masażu (partial), częściowy

Całościowy masaż pleców (overall)

Masaż górnych partii ciała

Masaż dolnych partii ciała

Przesuwa mechanizm w dół

Ustawienie pozycji mechanizmu
masującego (pomiędzy punktowym
i częściowym masażem)

Podgrzewanie Ogrzewanie oparcia promieniami podczerwonymi,
odczuwalne po trzech minutach

Masaż poduszkami
powietrznymi
całego ciała

Masaż poduszkami
powietrznymi ramion

Masaż poduszkami
powietrznymi nóg

Intensywność
poduszek

powietrznych

Masaż poduszkami na ręce oraz nogi

Masaż poduszkami na ramiona

Masaż poduszkami na nogi

3 stopniowa możliwość regulacji intensywności
poduszek powietrznych

Feet

Arm

Feet

Arm

Arm

Feet

Sposób użytkowania

Funkcja Przyciski Opis Wyświetlacz

Funkcja Przyciski Opis Wyświetlacz

Funkcja Przyciski Opis Wyświetlacz
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SA  1 Memory

SA  2 Memory

SA  3 Memory

Inne manualne funkcje

Fotel
ustawia się
w pozycji
siedzącej

Fotel
ustawia się
w pozycji

leżącej 

Zero
Gravity

Przytrzymaj przycisk, a fotel będzie wracać do pozycji siedzącej
do momentu, w którym puścisz przycisk. Jeżeli osiągniesz
maksymalną pozycję fotel wyda sygnał dźwiękowy.

Przytrzymaj przycisk, a fotel będzie schodził do pozycji leżącej
do momentu, w którym puścisz przycisk. Jeżeli osiągniesz
maksymalną pozycję fotel wyda sygnał dźwiękowy. 

Włączając ten przycisk fotel przechodzi do pozycji Zero Gravity.

3. Kończenie masażu

Zapamiętane
masaże

Sposób użytkowania

Funkcja

Przyciski Opis

Wyświetlacz

Funkcja

Przyciski

Aby zakończyć masaż, przed upływem czasu na jaki został zaprogramowany, wciśnij
czerwony przycisk. Masaż zostanie natychmiast zatrzymany, podnóżek i oparcie
powróci do pozycji siedzącej.

Po upływie zaprogramowanego czasu masaż zostanie zatrzymany, a fotel masujący
pozostanie w wybranej pozycji.

Po zakończeniu wybranego programu lub podczas wyłączania urządzenia, na pilocie
wyświetli się informacja “Memory”, przypominająca użytkownikowi o możliwości
zachowania w pamięci przeprowadzonego masażu.
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Odłącz zasilanie fotela masującego
Rysunek Wyłącz zasilanie

Schemat wyłączenia wtyczki Metoda wyłączania wtyczki

4. Instalacja podnóżka
Wyciągnij fotel z folii (Rysunek 1) , wyciągnij przewody z otworu (Rysunek 2).

Rysunek 1 Rysunek 2
 

Włącz fotel, następnie pilotem ustaw go w odpowiedniej pozycji, tak aby wpasować
do siebie otwory dwóch wsporników (Rysunek 3).
Przełóż bolec przez otwory dwóch wsporników i zabezpiecz zawleczką (Rysunek 4).

Rysunek 3 Rysunek 4

Rysunek 5

Instalacja zakończona (Rysunek 5).

Sposób użytkowania
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6. Demontaż poduszki

Używanie poduszek może zredukować intensywność masażu ramion i szyi. Możesz
zdecydować, którą z poduszek chcesz zdemontować (rekomendowane jest używanie
poduszki osłaniającej głowę). Pokrycie oparcia demontowane jest za pomocą zamka
błyskawicznego (Rysunek 1). Poduszka ochraniająca głowę demontowana jest za pomocą
rzepu (Rysunek 2).

5. Instalacja podnóżka

Przy siedzisku fotela masującego widoczne są dwie wypustki, które służą do
połączenia fotela z podnóżkiem (Rysunek 1).
Przyłóż podnóżek do siedziska i wpasuj oczka widoczne przy górnej części podnóżka
do wcześniej zlokalizowanych wypustek przy siedzisku (Rysunek 2).

(Rysunek 1) (Rysunek 2)

Wpasuj dwa elementy (wypustkę z oczkiem) zarówno z prawej jak i lewej strony
(Rysunek 3).
Przełóż z dwóch stron zawleczki przez widoczny w wypustce otwór. (Rysunek 4).

(Rysunek 3) (Rysunek 4)

RzepyZamek błyskawiczny

(1) (2)

Sposób użytkowania
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7. Podłoże
Używanie fotela masującego na drewnianej podłodze może ją zniszczyć. Zaleca się
stosowanie dywaników, bądź innych podstaw, żeby zapobiec uszkodzeniom podłogi.

Nie należy przesuwać fotela po drewnianej podłodze, szorstkim
podłożu lub w wąskiej przestrzeni. Podnoszenie fotela powinno być
wykonywane przez dwie osoby. Nie należy podnosić fotela
bezpośrednio za podłokietniki. UWAGA

8. Przenoszenie fotela

Należy upewnić się, że wszystkie przewody znajdują się nad ziemią, odchylić oparcie
do tyłu do pewnego stopnia (ze środkiem ciężkości spoczywającym na kółkach),
popchnąć rękami fotel do przodu lub pociągnąć do tyłu, a następnie powoli I delikatnie
przywrócić fotel do prawidłowej pozycji.

UWAGA

Podczas przemieszczania należy najpierw wyłączyć zasilanie, a następnie
odłączyć przewód zasilający i przewód łączący kontroler ręczny.

Sposób użytkowania
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Model: Massaggio Eccellente
Nazwa: Fotel masujący
Rated voltage: 110-120V~ 60Hz
                             220-240V~ 50Hz/60Hz
Pobór mocy: 150W
Rekomendowany czas użytkowania: 20Min
Struktura bezpieczeństwa: Klasa I

Wykorzystane materiały: PVC, PA, części stalowe i części elektryczne i elektroniczne. 

MATERIAŁ PU   SKÓRA TKANINA    DREWNO

Specyfikacja produktu

Oświadczenie Producenta: Produkt zgodny z dyrektywą: 2014/53/UE.
Pełna deklaracja zgodności dostępna jest na stronie internetowej
http://restlords.com/deklaracja
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ZACHOWAJ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ
DO WGLĄDU

Drogi Użytkowniku, możesz przyczynić się do ochrony środowiska.
Bądź ekologicznie odpowiedzialny i zużyte urządzenie oddaj do odpowiedniego

punktu składowania wyznaczonego przez lokalną administrację.
Użyte do produkcji urządzenia materiały mogą być cennym surowcem wtórnym,

a gdy są niewłaściwie utylizowane mogą być niebezpieczne dla środowiska.
Pamiętaj - nie wyrzucaj urządzenia wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.


